# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prozyme Products, Ltd.		11/11/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PBI-Gordon Corporation	
Street Address:	1217 West 12th Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 77522684		PEOPLE WHO LOVE THEIR PETS, LOVE PROZYME	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39808; 2213.181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	11/21/2008

TRADEMARK

900121264 REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0572

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-TBF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0573

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, PROZYME PRODUCTS, LTD., a corporation of Illinois, of 5739 West Howard Street, Niles, Illinois, has adopted and is using the mark PEOPLE WHO LOVE THEIR PETS, LOVE PROZYME for which mark said PROZYME PRODUCTS, LTD. has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 77/522,684, filed July 15, 2008; and

Whereas, PBI-GORDON CORPORATION, a corporation of Missouri, of 1217 West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64101, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PROZYME PRODUCTS, LTD. does hereby assign unto the said PBI-GORDON CORPORATION; all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark, together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said PBI-GORDON CORPORATION.

Executed this	llth	day of	November	, 2008.

PROZYME PRODUCTS, LTD.

Ronald Iorio

Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

State of Missouri )
County of Jackson )ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11thday of November , 2008.

My Commission Expires:

November 16, 2010 (SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/21/2008

"NOTARY SEAL "
Joyce E. Grady, Notary Public
Clay County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 11/16/2010
Commission Number 06448174

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0574